
Town Council - terms end 12/03/2013 
 

Heather Bond Somers (R), Mayor 
67 Ramsdell Street 
Groton, CT  06340 
860-910-0045 
hsomers@groton-ct.gov 

 
Dean G. Antipas (R)  Bruce S. Flax (R)  Bill Johnson (D) 
164 Payer Lane  632 Noank Road  295 South Road 
Mystic, CT  06355  Mystic, CT  06355  Groton, CT  06340 
860-536-2297  860-536-3532  860-961-3782 
cantipas@groton-ct.gov  bflax@groton-ct.gov  wjohnson@groton-
ct.gov 
 
Karen F. Morton (R)  Deborah Peruzzotti (R)  Rita M. Schmidt (D) 
67 Mariners Lane  67 Leafwood Lane Ste 246 12 Bank Street 
Mystic, CT  06355  Groton, CT  06340  Mystic, CT  06355 
860-572-7562  860-446-8394  860-536-1476 
kmorton@groton-ct.gov  dperuzzotti@groton-ct.gov rschmidt@groton-ct.gov 
 
 Jim Streeter (R)  Harry A. Watson (R) 
 64 Pleasant Street 175 Shennecossett Parkway 
 Groton, CT  06340 Groton, CT  06340 
 860-445-5417  860-705-4551 
 jstreeter@groton-ct.gov hwatson@groton-ct.gov 
 
 
 

Town Council Committee Roster 
 

GROUP I      Councilors Flax, Morton, Peruzzotti, Watson 
GROUP II     Councilors Antipas, Johnson, Schmidt, Streeter 

 COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE    Chairman Somers and all Councilors 
 

Community & Cultural Development (II)  Chairman Schmidt 
Economic Development (II)   Chairman Johnson 
Education/Health/Social Services (I)  Chairman Watson 
Environment/Energy (I)    Chairman Peruzzotti 
Finance (I)     Chairman Morton 
Personnel/Appointments/Rules (I) Chairman Flax 
Public Safety (II)    Chairman Streeter 
Public Works/Recreation (II)  Chairman Antipas 
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REPRESENTATIVE TOWN MEETING - terms end 12/03/2013 
 
DISTRICT 1 
Karin Adams (R)  61 Brookside Lane  860-445-7365 karinadams50@hotmail.com 
Joe Baril (D)   26 St. Joseph Court  860-445-2042 cjboa@yahoo.com 
Lorraine M. Greubel (D)  1039 Poquonnock Rd, Apt 207 860-449-9595 
Roscoe Merritt (D)  19 Birmingham Court  860-460-0318 rmerritt1@hotmail.com 
 

DISTRICT 2 
Jean-Claude Ambroise (D) 169 Shennecossett Parkway 860-405-1473 jcambroise@yahoo.com 
Patrice Granatosky (D)  30 No. Prospect Street  860-449-8789 
Keith Hedrick (R)  156 Shennecossett Pkwy 860-446-2862 khedrick819@sbcglobal.net 
Jackie Massett (R)  78 Brandegee Avenue  860-445-5088 massettjb@yahoo.com  
 

DISTRICT 3 
Alicia T. Bauer (D)  374 Meridian Street Ext. #69 860-446-1602 abauer1307@tvcconnect.net 
Michael B. Collins (D)  45 Elderkin Avenue, Apt. 2 860-303-4505 
Neal Gardner (R)  111 Mitchell Street  860-326-5462 nssg76@gmail.com 
Irma Streeter (R) 64 Pleasant Street  860-445-5417 istreeter@aol.com 
Archie Swindell (R)  192 Monument Street  860-449-8658 swindellac@gmail.com 
Amanda Lynn Whewell (D) 168 Poquonnock Road #1 646-957-3240 AmandaWhewell@gmail.com 
 

DISTRICT 4         
Nancy Barnhart (R)  205 Virgo Drive   860-445-8526 nbarnhart1280@tvcconnect.net 
Nancy Driscoll (D)  235 Lestertown Road, Apt B1 860-449-9301  
 

DISTRICT 5 
Christine Conley (D) 90 Crown Knoll #144 860-916-3333 chris_conley111@yahoo.com 
Conrad F. Heede (D) 72 Peters Drive 202-903-5949 cfheede@aol.com 
Joan Steinford (R)  32 Valley Road      860-445-6792 
Lori A. Watrous (R)  25 Courtland Drive  860-448-2333 lori1234567890@aol.com 
Ivy R. Williams (D)  14 Maxson Road  860-445-6484 irwrw_7_34will@att.net 
Vacancy (R) … 
Vacancy (R) … 
 

DISTRICT 6 
Scott W. Aument, Sr. (R)  127 Rogers Road  860-536-2425 scottaument@sbcglobal.net 
Susan Deane-Shinbrot (R) 116 Dartmouth Drive, Mystic 860-572-9936 sdeaneshinbrot@gmail.com 
Dave Ferreira (D)  53 Whittle Street, Mystic  860-333-3527 ferreiradave@hotmail.com 
Rosanne Kotowski (R)  24 Ann Avenue, Mystic  860-536-1733 rkotowski@sbcglobal.net 
Richard J. Pasqualini, Jr. (D) 17 Lamphere Road, Mystic 860-572-1521 rpmp93@sbcglobal.net 
 

DISTRICT 7 
Luanne E. DeMatto (R)   401 Sandy Hollow Road, Mystic 860-572-4406 ldematto@comcast.net 
Jim Loughlin (D)   35 West Mystic Avenue, Mystic 860-536-2113 jjloughlin@tvcconnect.net 
Bruce A. McDermott (R)  328 Noank Road, Mystic  860-536-1252 brucemcd@yahoo.com 
Pam Ryley (D)   260 Noank Road, Mystic  860-536-4826 pamela.ryley@snet.net 
Dana S. Semeraro (D)  202 High Street, Mystic  860-536-3377 dssemeraro@gmail.com 
Richard Semeraro (D)  202 High Street, Mystic  860-536-3377 dssemeraro@gmail.com 
Mark A. Svencer (D)  89 Capstan Avenue, Mystic 860-536-0311 mark.svencer@snet.net 
 

DISTRICT 8 
Genevieve Cerf (D)  17 Crescent Street  860-536-3241 genevieve.cerf@gmail.com 
Susan Chase-Hildebrand (D) 183 Ridgewood Drive, Mystic 860-572-0220 schasehildebrand1@gmail.com 
Karen Hatcher (D)  230 Crosswinds Drive  860-961-8376 khatcher230@comcast.net 
Lynn Crockett Hubbard (R) 17 Seneca Drive, Noank  860-572-0031 lynnhubb@gmail.com  
Scott L. Newsome (R)   56 Hilltop Road, Mystic  860-536-1956 snewsome@gdeb.com 
Jack Sebastian (R)   4 East Shore Avenue, GLP 860-536-2071 johnsebastian@sbcglobal.net  
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RTM Committee Rosters 
 
 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & SERVICES 
 Dave Ferreira (D), Chair 53 Whittle Street, Mystic 860-333-3527 
 Scott W. Aument, Sr. (R) 127 Rogers Road 860-536-2425 
 Susan Chase-Hildebrand (D) 183 Ridgewood Drive, Mystic 860-572-0220 
 Karen Hatcher (D) 230 Crosswinds Drive 860-961-8376 
 Jack Sebastian (R)  4 East Shore Avenue, GLP 860-536-2071 
 Dana S. Semeraro (D) 202 High Street, Mystic 860-536-3377 
 Lori A. Watrous (R) 25 Courtland Drive 860-448-2333 
        
EDUCATION 
 Keith Hedrick (R), Chair 156 Shennecossett Pkwy 860-446-2862 
 Alicia T. Bauer (D) 374 Meridian Street Ext. #69 860-446-1602 
 Genevieve Cerf (D) 17 Crescent Street 860-536-3241 
 Rosanne Kotowski (R) 24 Ann Avenue, Mystic 860-536-1733 
 Jackie Massett (R) 78 Brandegee Avenue 860-445-5088 
 Scott L. Newsome (R)  56 Hilltop Road, Mystic 860-536-1956 
 Pam Ryley (D) 260 Noank Road, Mystic 860-536-4826 
 Richard Semeraro (D) 202 High Street, Mystic 860-536-3377 

Amanda Lynn Whewell (D)  168 Poquonnock Road #1 646-957-3240 
FINANCE 
 Patrice Granatosky (D), Chair 30 No. Prospect Street 860-449-8789 
 Joe Baril (D) 26 St. Joseph Court 860-445-2042 
 Christine Conley (D) 90 Crown Knoll #144 860-916-3333 
 Luanne E. DeMatto (R)  401 Sandy Hollow Road, Mystic 860-572-4406 
 Nancy Driscoll (D) 235 Lestertown Road, Apt B1 860-449-9301 
 Richard J. Pasqualini, Jr. (D) 17 Lamphere Road, Mystic 860-572-1521 
 Jack Sebastian (R)  4 East Shore Avenue, GLP 860-536-2071 
 Archie Swindell (R) 192 Monument Street 860-449-8658 
 
PUBLIC SAFETY 
 Richard J. Pasqualini, Jr. (D), Chair 17 Lamphere Road, Mystic 860-572-1521 
 Karin Adams (R) 61 Brookside Lane 860-445-7365 
 Susan Chase-Hildebrand (D) 183 Ridgewood Drive, Mystic 860-572-0220 
 Lynn Crockett Hubbard (R) 17 Seneca Drive, Noank 860-572-0031  
 Susan Deane-Shinbrot (R) 116 Dartmouth Drive, Mystic 860-572-9936 
 Bruce A. McDermott (R) 328 Noank Road, Mystic 860-536-1252 
 Ivy R. Williams (D) 14 Maxson Road 860-445-6484 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
 Michael B. Collins (D), Chair 45 Elderkin Avenue, Apt. 2 860-303-4505 
 Neal Gardner (R) 111 Mitchell Street 860-326-5462 

Lorraine M. Greubel (D)   1039 Poquonnock Rd, Apt 207 860-449-9595 
 Jim Loughlin (D) 35 West Mystic Avenue, Mystic 860-536-2113 
 Roscoe Merritt (D) 19 Birmingham Court 860-460-0318 
 Joan Steinford (R) 32 Valley Road     860-445-6792 
 Archie Swindell (R) 192 Monument Street 860-449-8658 
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RECREATION 
 Irma Streeter (R), Chair 64 Pleasant Street 860-445-5417 
 Nancy Barnhart (R) 205 Virgo Drive 860-445-8526 
 Christine Conley (D) 90 Crown Knoll #144 860-916-3333 
 Conrad F. Heede (D) 72 Peters Drive 202-903-5949 
 Mark A. Svencer (D) 89 Capstan Avenue, Mystic 860-536-0311 
 Vacancy (R) … 
 Vacancy (R) … 
 
RULES & PROCEDURES 
 Jackie Massett (R), Chair 78 Brandegee Avenue 860-445-5088 
 Joe Baril (D) 26 St. Joseph Court 860-445-2042 
 Neal Gardner (R) 111 Mitchell Street 860-326-5462 
 Patrice Granatosky (D) 30 No. Prospect Street 860-449-8789 
 Dana S. Semeraro (D) 202 High Street, Mystic 860-536-3377  
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